

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIIA

## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

## RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.3-6, 7-8 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2905-2906 OF 2005

DR. G. HARAGOPAL &amp; ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SOUTH CENTRAL RAILWAY &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For impleadment and clarification and directions and office report)

AND I.A.Nos.9-10 &amp; 11-12

(For impleadment and directions)

Date: 12/07/2006 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Vipin M. Benjamin, Adv.

Ms. Puja Sharma, Adv.

Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

Mr. B. Sridhar, Adv.

Mr. K. Ram Kumar, Adv.

Mr. B. Dutta, A.S.G.

Mrs. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

1

2

The parties are given liberty to take the pictures of the construction in respect whereof the application seeking clarification/modification of order dated

25th April, 2005 is filed and place the same before the Court within one week.

The file of the Writ Petition withdrawn to this Court in terms of the order dated 25th April, 2005 shall also be sent to the Court on the next date of hearing.

List in the next week on a non-miscellaneous day.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Asstt.Registrar

2