

*

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 31-32 and 33-34 in CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 2905-2906 OF 2005

DR. G. HARAGOPAL & ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SOUTH CENTRAL RAILWAY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and and permission to construct a commercial complex/multiplex in terms of the order of this Hon'ble Court dt.25.4.2005 and office report)

Date: 14/01/2013 These Applns. were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Appellant(s) Mr.Colin Gonsalves, Sr.Adv.
Ms.Megha Nagpal,Adv.
Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Harish N.Salve, Sr.Adv.
Mr.P.S.Narasimha, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Ananga Bhattacharyya, Adv.
Mr.Sriram Parakkat, Adv.
Mr.Vishnu Shankar Jain, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

Mr. Surya Kant ,Adv

Mr.S.P.Singh, Sr.Adv.

Ms.Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.

Ms.Rajni Ohri Lal, Adv.

For Mr.S.N.Terdal, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad ,Adv(NP)

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao ,Adv

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Prayer made in I.A.Nos.31-32/2012 is not opposed by the other side. Therefore, prayer made in the I.A.Nos.31-32 is granted.

Learned counsel for the appellant is directed to file the amended Memo of Parties within a week's time from today.

Objections, if any, to the prayer(s) made in I.A.Nos.33-34 within three weeks' time from today.

Call the matter after three weeks.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master